## Housing Authority of the City of Ansonia

James Prestiano, Chairman Wilson King, Vice Chairman Daniel King, Commissioner Joseph Pinto, Commissioner Samuel Levey, Commissioner Robert J. Henderson Jr. Executive Director

36 Main Street Ansonia, CT 06401 Phone: (203) 736-8888 (TDD/TYY): 1-800-842-9710

FAX: (203) 736-8833

#### FEDERAL EXPRESS

April 3, 2017

Susan M. Forward, Region I Director U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Office of Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity Thomas P. O'Neil Jr. Federal Building 10 Causeway Street, Room 321 Boston, MA 02222-1092

RE: Ansonia Housing Authority First Quarter Report 2017
Conciliation Agreement and Voluntary Compliance Agreement
HUD Case Numbers: 01-14-0021-08 and 01-14-0021-06

Dear Ms. Forward:

As per the terms of the Conciliation Agreement and Voluntary Compliance Agreement, HUD Case Numbers: 01-14-0021-08 and 01-14-0021-06, this report and attachments shall serve as the Ansonia Housing Authority's quarterly report for the 1st quarter, January 2017 to March 2017. Below are the areas of progress made as per the agreement.

#### Administrative

(In compliance with section G, Redevelopment of Subject Property, number 4)

The Ansonia Housing Authority continues to utilize its website as another means to communicate to the community and former residents of the Riverside Apartments. The quarterly fair housing required reports are posted on the website as well as the minutes of each Board Meeting. The website can be accessed at <a href="https://www.ansoniahousing.com">www.ansoniahousing.com</a>.

Susan M. Forward, Region I Director Office of Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development April 3, 2017 Page 2

#### Redevelopment of the Subject Property

(In compliance with section G, Redevelopment of Subject Property, number 1 and 5)

The Housing Authority has obtained approval for a pre-development loan from the State of Connecticut Department of Housing (DOH) in the amount of \$225,000 to cover some initial pre-development expenses for the redevelopment of Riverside Apartments. The application was approved by DOH on November 20, 2015. It is anticipated that Karen Santana of DOH will be providing the loan documents to the Housing Authority to be reviewed and executed for the funds to be released.

The Board of Commissioners approved the selection of The NHP Foundation as the development partner and HallKeen Management as the initial property manager of the revitalized site of Riverside Apartments Redevelopment at its October 28, 2015 Board Meeting.

On January 13, 2017 a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Housing Authority, who will be acting through an affiliate/instrumentality (as co-developer and Administrative General Partner Member) and The NHP Foundation (acting as Developer and Managing General Partner) was executed for the development of replacement affordable housing development of no less than 54 units of multi-family rental housing.

On January 30, 2017 there was a meeting with the Housing Authority and The NHP Foundation to review the competitive scoring assessment of CHFA 9% Low Income Housing Tax Credits by category, evaluate the key commitments and resources needed to achieve winning scoring, and discuss the next steps.

(In compliance with section G, Redevelopment of Subject Property, number 1)

#### Demolition, Disposition and Relocation (Northside)

All residents of the Riverside Apartment Complex were assessed and provided with relocation services from Housing Opportunities Unlimited. In October, 2015 all families were issued Tenant Protection Vouchers and have been relocated.

The Ansonia Housing Authority selected Standard Demolition Services, Inc. of Trumbull CT as the Demolition and Hazardous Materials Abatement Contractor for Phase II (Northside) of the

Susan M. Forward, Region I Director Office of Fair Housing and Equal Opportunity U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development April 3, 2017 Page 3

demolition of the remaining six Housing Authority owned buildings of Riverside Apartments.

The Ansonia Housing Authority selected Vase Management of Bridgeport, CT to provide Project Oversight of the Demolition.

The Ansonia Housing Authority also selected Payne Environmental to oversee the Abatement and Environmental Services.

Demolition meetings are held weekly at the Housing Authority's office with the Demolition Contractor (Standard Demolition), the Architect (Tise Design Associates), and Construction Manager (Vase Management). Minutes of all meetings in the 1<sup>th</sup> quarter of 2017 are attached. It is anticipated that the demolition of Riverside Apartments (Northside) will be completed by April 28, 2017.

The Ansonia Housing Authority continues to make positive progress towards the re-development of Riverside Apartments in compliance with the Conciliation Agreement and Voluntary Compliance Agreement during the 1st quarter of 2017. The two primary provisions that remain open are (G1) redevelopment of the site and (G5) completion of construction of the first dwelling unit on the site within three (3) years from the effective date of the agreement based on receiving funding for affordable housing redevelopment.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (203) 736-8888.

Sincerely,

Robert J. Henderson Jr. Executive Director



# Housing Authority of the City of Ansonia

Edward Norman, Chairman James Prestiano, Vice Chairman Samuel Levey, Commissioner Daniel King, Commissioner Wilson Lopez, Commissioner

Robert J. Henderson Jr. Executive Director

36 Main Street Ansonia, CT 06401 Phone: (203) 736-8888 (TDD/TYY): 1-800-842-9710

FAX: (203) 736-8833

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)

**Riverside Apartments** 

#### Overview

This is intended to cover the basic terms between the Housing Authority of the City of Ansonia (HACA) who will be acting through an affiliate/instrumentality (as co-developer and Administrative General Partner Member) and The NHP Foundation (acting as Developer and Managing General Partner) through respective affiliate entities created specifically for this venture in the development of replacement affordable housing development of no less than 54 units of multi-family rental housing. It is anticipated that the fees and costs for the project will be governed under HUD Safe Harbor and Cost Control Guidelines and those of the Connecticut Housing Finance Authority (CHFA), whichever is most advantageous to the project, as applicable and appropriate. This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets forth the principal terms that have been agreed upon by the parties concerning the proposed development of the Project. The parties understand that other matters may arise during the drafting of a definitive set of documents for the proposed Project and that such matters will have to be agreed upon before a final agreement is executed. Nonetheless, the parties' intent in executing this memorandum is to set forth their understanding of their mutual agreement in developing the Project.

Master Development Agreement. The parties shall bargain in good faith to negotiate, execute and deliver a Master Development Agreement (the "Development Agreement") and related documentation containing representations and warranties, covenants, indemnities, terms and conditions customary in a transaction of this nature, the business understandings outlined herein, and otherwise satisfactory in form and substance to the parties and their counsel. The

Development Agreement shall be consistent with the terms of this MOU. The parties acknowledge that the terms of the Development Agreement may be subject to approval by HUD. The parties anticipate that the Development Agreement will be concluded by the parties no later than ninety (90) days after execution of this Memorandum of Understanding.

- 2. Developer Responsibilities. Developer will be responsible for:
- > Review and comment on the existing project budget. Assist in identifying and quantifying all development costs.
- Assist in developing a financing plan, development plan, and construction schedule; determine the probability and extent of any gap funding and the total development cost; identify and help secure other public and/or private funding sources to close any funding gap; assist in preparing and submitting to CHFA and/or DOH any Low Income Housing Tax Credit (LIHTC) and other applications; participate in all necessary negotiations with funding source providers; and provide all reasonable and necessary financial guaranties and assurances, including performance and completion, as needed and required;
- > Assist in developing a construction strategy and a development implementation schedule.
- Assist in overseeing the construction and management of the development;
- Provide monthly reports to the Authority on the progress of the development efforts, the exact requirements to be negotiated as part of the Development Agreement;
- > Ensure significant participation by M/WBE and Section 3 firms/employees, the exact requirements to be negotiated as part of the Development Agreement. Develop and implement a Section 3 resident employment program that maximizes employment opportunities for City residents;
- Assist in the bidding and award of construction contracts; cause and oversee construction in accordance with all applicable agreements and legal requirements, including all applicable HUD and Low-Income Housing Tax Credit deadlines; supervise construction work to ensure quality of workmanship, timely completion of work, and consistency with budget; and ensure that all required occupancy permits and any other approvals are obtained after construction completion to permit lease-up, safe and habitable occupancy;
- Provide all required operating, compliance, financing and other customary guarantees as necessary and required;
- Attend meetings with residents, the Authority, the City and community stakeholders;
- > Implement a marketing strategy to ensure the initial and continued lease-up of the units, and manage the operations of the completed development to ensure compliance with the requirements of all funding sources and all state and local requirements;

- Manage, maintain and ensure timely capital improvements for the new rental units; and.
- > Other tasks as necessary, including responsibilities as spelled out in the executed Development Agreement.
- 3. HACA Responsibilities. HACA shall be responsible for the filing of all applications for Demolition and Disposition with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD"), including a request for Section 8 relocation housing choice voucher authority from HUD sufficient to provide vouchers in a sufficient amount to relocate all residents in the development. HACA has already obtained demolition/disposition approval and TPVs and is currently in the process of relocating all households.

HACA will participate in construction monitoring, design and value engineering participation and approvals, tenant selection criteria, income mix, and developer fee participation in a form and manner to be prescribed in the Development Agreement, however, such activities shall not interfere with Developer's responsibilities or contradict the approval of any development plan.

4. Ownership. The parties contemplate that the site and all improvements will be owned by a partnership (the "Owner Entity"). The limited partner will be made up principally of tax credit investors. The general partners will be an entity controlled by the Developer, and a co-general partner which will be an affiliate entity controlled by HACA. Developer will be the Managing General Partner from commencement of the Project through the end of the tax credit compliance period.

The partnership ownership documents will provide for that in Year 15, a Section 42 nonprofit purchase option/right of first refusal would be triggered for HACA (or its non-profit subsidiary) to purchase the assets from the tax credit investors at the lowest price permitted and upon release of all of the Developer's guarantees and withdrawal from the partnership, HACA (or its affiliate) shall become the sole and managing General Partner.

5. Guarantees and Financing. Generally, the Developer will be responsible for financing, performance and completion guarantees, as well as all duties and responsibilities pertaining to the development of the project. The co-developer will assist as needed in obtaining project financing and HUD approvals necessary for successful project completion. The Developer will exit the partnership upon the end of the tax credit compliance period in accordance with the overall terms to be outlined between the parties as part of a master development agreement (MDA).

6. Authority's Design Professional. The HACA will retain a design professional, Tise Design Associates, who will be responsible for working with the Developer in creating design guidelines and a design program for the project. The design guidelines will be developed at a cost to HACA which it is expected will be reimbursed at closing. It is intended that this process will be an interactive one which will involve both the HACA and the Developer, and the scope and cost of such work will be mutually agreed by the parties. It is understood that design guidelines will account for the ability to construct the project as envisioned through the design and the cost of such construction. The design professional will remain on the project throughout the development process. Following the execution of this agreement the contract with the Design Professional (Tise Design Associates "TDA") will be assigned to the to be created General Partnership for which Developer will be the managing member and exercise oversight over this contract. Nevertheless, in either the General Partnership Operating Agreement or subsequent Development Services Agreement appropriate provisions will be inserted which clearly indicate the HACA (or where appropriate the HACA affiliate) will have approval rights over any major design decisions and/or changes in design or budget which are impacted by the design services provided by the Design Professional ("TDA"). Predevelopment Costs. HACA has obtained approval for a pre-development loan from the Connecticut Department of Housing (DOH) in the amount of \$225,000 to cover some initial predevelopment expenses. The pre-development funds will have to be repaid at financial closing. The Developer will also incur predevelopment costs and it is understood that such predevelopment costs to be borne by Developer are what are typically considered to be normal and customary. Any predevelopment costs which are considered to be beyond those which are normal and customary will need to be reviewed and discussed by the parties to determine the appropriate method, source and responsibility for funding. Developer shall prepare and obtain the approval from HACA of a predevelopment budget and shall also provide comments on the existing development and operating budgets as soon as practical.

- 7. Construction bidding. It is understood that the selection of a construction contractor for the project will be undertaken though a competitive bidding process to be approved by HACA to allow for the selection of the best and most qualified contractor at the best price.
- 8. Infrastructure. Developer will construct all necessary infrastructure, building and related site improvements, and shall select qualified firms to execute the development and construction using sound business practices. All costs related to the infrastructure and physical development will be treated as costs of the Project.
- 9. Clerk of the Works. In addition to the normal costs allocated to the project on behalf of the HACA, the costs of a Clerk of the Works or equivalent to be retained by the HACA shall be included and covered as a project cost. The qualifications of this individual or firm will be reviewed with the Developer before selection is finalized and the cost for such services shall be mutually agreed to by the parties.

- 10. HACA third party costs. The development budget shall provide for sufficient funds to cover the costs of HACA's third party expenses for legal counsel and financial/development advisor.
- 11. Developer Fee and Cash Flow. The sharing of Developer Fees shall be where 60% of the fee will go to Developer or its affiliate and 40% of the fee shall go to HACA or as appropriate its affiliate/instrumentality. Cost savings shall be shared 50/50 between the parties, as well as net cash flow after the payment of expenses, the details of which will be further detailed as part of the development agreement.
- 12. Property Management. HallKeen Management shall serve as the initial property manager of the revitalized site and shall enter into a property management agreement with the LP/LLC owner prior to stabilization, provided that such is acceptable to Developer, the lender, the equity investor and the CHFA, and that the cost of property management to the Project is delivered at commercial reasonable and market-competitive terms. After stabilization, HACA or its affiliates may elect to manage the property, subject to LP/LLC owner, CHFA, lender and equity investor approval.
- 13. Effect of Memorandum. This Memorandum of Agreement is being entered into by HACA in order to induce Developer to expend significant time, effort and capital to develop the Project. Although there may be some specific modifications arising during the negotiation of the Development Agreement, the parties agree that they will both negotiate in good faith to complete a Development Agreement which shall include the terms generally outlined herein. However, it is understood that there may be some modifications mutually agreed upon by the parties hereto.

## Approved as to form, content, and mutual agreement in the foregoing

Housing Authority of the City of Ansonia

By:\_

Robert J. Henderson Jr., Executive Director

Date:

The NHP Foundation

Patrick J. Fry, Senior Vice President

Date: [/(>//-





## **MEETING MINUTES**

## RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	01/03/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 7
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:20 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile 🗵 Em	ail	
		DATE ISSUED:	01/07/2017

### **Attendees**

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	
Robert	Henderson	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	Ø
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	図
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	Ø
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	Ø
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	図
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	T
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	1
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@asoniact.otg	(203) 736-5963	T
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	团
						1

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION						ACTION / FOLLOW-UP					
2	Schedule -	SD - 1/9										
	01-03-17 - The 2 weeks loo	k ahead so	chedule was revi	ewed. Schedu	le attached in	the following						
	pages. The Overall schedule											
	indicated that the project wa	s on sche	dule to meet the	projected com	pletion date of	2-3-17.						
5	Requisitions -						SD - 1/9					
]	01-3-17 - The pencil requis	tion was r	eviewed. Standa	ard to resubmit	with the corre	ctions						
	discussed at the meeting.											
6	Permit Status –		<b>.</b>		f l. H f l	4 P - B -	SD - 1/3					
	12 12-16 - Bldg, #5, and Co electrical disconnect.											
	12-19-16 - Bldg. #5, and Co	mmunity (	`ontor are waitin	a ta ba aubmit	ad Maiting for	latterfor						
	building # 5 electrical discon		benter die Waltin	g to be subtille	eu. waiting ioi	letter ioi						
	01-03-17 - Bldg. #5 was sub		vaiting nermit. Th	ne community (	renter is awaiti	no electrical						
	disconnect scheduled for Th				somer is awar	ng oldottidat						
13	Set-Aside –	SD; VASE - 1/3										
	10-3-16 - MBE goal is met.	SD intend	s to offer Rose C	Construction an	d TLC addition	ial work in	,					
	order to meet remaining WE											
	provided SD with document	s stating A	nsonia "metropo	litan area" and	"income limita	tion" for hiring						
	for SD and subcontractors re											
	bring Section 3 goal to appr											
	Vets Demo, All State Silt Fe	ncing, Sel	ect Fence & Tile/	Total Fence,	and TLC Servi	ces), for the						
	record.	dl-										
	12-12-16 – Updated set-asio	ue guais I	WBE	Secti	200 2							
	\$239,600.00		\$76,484.75	Section	\$79,642.00							
	15%		6%		10%							
	23%		7.5%		7.8%							
	Exceeded goal by 8.4%	Exceede	ed goal by 1.5%	Short on goal	1							
			- <b>J</b> ,	3	,							
	DBE Breakdown		MBE	WBE	Sec 3							
	A. Vets Demo		\$187,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00							
	All State Silt Fencing		\$0.00	\$6,242.75	\$0.00							
	Select Fence & Tile/ Total		\$0.00	\$48,642.00	\$48,642.00							
	Rose Construction Compa	ny LLC	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$0.00							
	TLC Services		\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$31,000.00							
			\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75	\$79,642.00							
	12-23-16 – SD may look into		e WBE contract	or other than R	lose Construct	ion. VASE will						
	discuss with AHA about SD	goals.										
48	1-3-17 – Same. Entrance Stone -					7-2000	SD – 1/3					
10	10-17-16 – Previous field in:	spection n	oted 2" Gravel di	id not seem to	meet criteria	Samples of	00 - 113					
	the stone were reviewed an											
	review with stone supplier for											
	10-24-16 - Same status				· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	10-31-16 - SD will talk to the	e supplier	and find out the	difference in co	ost, which is es	timated to be						
	approximately \$200.00.											
	11-7-16 – SD is reviewing o	ost differe	nce for 2' verses	4' stone with t	he supplier							
	11-14-16 – Same											
	11-21-16 – SD submitted a											
			es for 2" and 4"	crushed stone	,							
1	2" Crushed St											
	4" Crushed St			9/4) in atoms	استاسم مطاال							
	12-05-16 – Per original spec 12-12-16 – Material onsite t			o/4) in Stone W	ııı de added.							
		o na shigs	au.									
	1 12 10 10 Game.	12-19-16 – Same.										

	01-03-17 – Same.	
65	Special Testing  12-19-16 - VASE to get proposal for special testing from Fairfield Testing for:  • Top Soil/ Soil/ Soil Compaction/ Compaction test for all back fill  01-03-17 - VASE and TISE recommended doing the compacting special inspection. The specification indicate the owner cover the cost of the inspection. VASE will obtain 2 more proposals.	VASE - 1/9
66	Hay bales -  12-19-16 - Hay bales at right entrance need to be adjusted and repositioned.  01-03-17 - Hay bale were adjusted during the after meeting site visit.	COMPLETED

NEW BU	SINESS	
68	Additional brick in the Masonry back up wall - 01-03-17 - Standard noted that there is additional brick in the Masonry back up wall. This will be reviewed after the meeting during the site walk-thru. After review TISE indicated that the brick will need to be separated from the cement block.	SD - 1/9
69	Fabric - 01-03-17 - The Town had requested that the fabric be removed from the corner fencing. It had been required to be added back during demo of Building2. It has now been removed as the building #2 is demolished.	info
70	Fill Material – 01-03-17 - The Fill material will be submitted this week.	SD – 1/9

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

Next Meeting is scheduled for Monday, January 9, 2017 on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of 36 Main Street, Ansonia, CT

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

## **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLIT	TION: PHASE II	2. Proje	ct Number: 05.00	045516.00	3. Total	Number o	f Phases in Project: II	
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen D	rive, Ansonia, CT	5. Phase #: 2			6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7			
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX			Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projecte	d Comple	etion Date: 01/31/2014	
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Con	struction Manag	er: VASE Manaç	gement			
General Contractor/Developer: Standard	dard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition				
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017	Change Order Amount:							
			-\$1,700					
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	Co	ntract Amount	% Set-Aside	Starting	Date	Completion Date	
A. Vets Demo	ACM Abatement	\$18	87,000.00	MBE	SD to p	ovide		
All State Silt Fencing Silt Fence			242.75	WBE				
Select Fence & Tile/ Total Fence Chain Link Fence		\$48	8,642.00	WBE/ SEC 3				
TLC Services	Selective Demo	\$1:	2,000.00	MBE				

## Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

ltem #	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	60%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	65%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	90%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	95%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	80%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	85%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	50%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	0%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	60%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	35%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	25%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	5%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	0%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	25%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	0%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



#### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	1/2 M	1/3 T	1/4 W	1/5 TH	1/6 F	1/7 SA	1/8 SU	1/9 M	1/10 T	1/11 W	1/12 TH	1/13 F	1/14 5A	1/15 SU
Building #5 Electrical Disconnect COMPLETE	HOL						make yang						priiss-	
Building #3 Roof Demolston COMPLETE	HÖL.													4.4
Building 5 Demolition Permit	HOL	Х				77.75								
Building #5 Exterior Abatement	HOL	Х	Х	Х	Х									
Community Center Exterior Abatement	HOL						344.	Х	Х	Х	χ	Х		
Community Center Electrical Disconnect	HOL	X	Х	X	Х		44							
Community Center Demoits on Permit	HOL								X				10.17	
Building #2 Demosition	HOL	χ	Х	Х	Х									
Building #3 Demo ition	HOL	Х	X	Х	Х			X	Х	Х	X	Х		
Suiding #4 Roof Demonton	HOL	X	X			4,417						Ī	200	
Building ≠4 Demolition	HOL		The state of the s					X	Х	Х	×	Х		
Sulding #5 Reof Demoition	HOL							X	Х	Х	K	X		
Continuous Load Out	HOL	X	Х	Х	Х	1 37		Х	χ	Х	Х	Х	4111	11.0

### Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	- 基础整理技术的 (1)		0%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

## Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17



# **MEETING MINUTES**

## RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	01/09/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 7
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:35 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile 🗵 Em	nail	
		DATE ISSUED:	01/15/2017

### **Attendees**

L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	
Henderson	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	N
Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	Ø
Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	
Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	团
Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	Ø
DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	团
Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	
Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	
Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	团
Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	
Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	1
Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	团
Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	T
Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office			
Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office			
Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	
	Thompson Adusei Sickeler Wong DiCamillo Horrigan Kurt Payne Goldblum Hicks Patrakij Sheehy Kozok Najjar Giaimo Nimons Mobilio Sanchez Cassetti O'Malley Marini Dziekan	Thompson Ansonia Housing Adusei VASE Management Sickeler VASE Management Wong Tise Design DiCamillo Stantec Horrigan Standard Demolition Kurt Standard Demolition Payne Payne Environmental Goldblum Standard Demolition Hicks Standard Demolition Patrakij Standard Demolition Sheehy Ansonia Housing Kozok Standard Demolition Najjar VASE Management Giaimo Ansonia Housing Nimons Ansonia Housing Nimons Ansonia Housing Sanchez Standard Demolition Cassetti City of Ansonia O'Malley City of Ansonia Marini City of Ansonia Dziekan City of Ansonia	Thompson Ansonia Housing Executive Assistant Adusei VASE Management Construction Manager Sickeler VASE Management Construction Manager Wong Tise Design Architect DiCamillo Stantec Civil Engineer Horrigan Standard Demolition Project Manager Kurt Standard Demolition Health & Safety Director Payne Payne Environmental President Goldblum Standard Demolition President Hicks Standard Demolition President Hicks Standard Demolition President Standard Demolition President WP. Project Management Patrakij Standard Demolition Engineer Sheehy Ansonia Housing Attorney Kozok Standard Demolition Assistant Project Manager Najjar VASE Management Assistant Project Manager Giaimo Ansonia Housing IT Nimons Ansonia Housing Consultant Mobilio Ansonia Housing Sanchez Standard Demolition Forman Cassetti City of Ansonia Mayor O'Malley City of Ansonia Mayor's Office Marini City of Ansonia Mayor's Office	Thompson Ansonia Housing Executive Assistant Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com Adusei VASE Management Construction Manager vee@vasemanagement.com Sickeler VASE Management Construction Manager robert@vasemanagement.com Wong Tise Design Architect stw@tisedesign.com DiCamillo Stantec Civil Engineer antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com Horrigan Standard Demolition Project Manager khorrigan@demolitionservices.com Kurt Standard Demolition Health & Safety Director Ikurt@demolitionservices.com Payne Payne Environmental President npayne@paynecorp.com Goldblum Standard Demolition President sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com Hicks Standard Demolition VP. Project Management shicks@demolitionservices.com Patrakij Standard Demolition Engineer estimators@demolitionservices.com Sheehy Ansonia Housing Attorney Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net Kozok Standard Demolition Assistant Project Manager mkozak@demolitionservices.com Najjar VASE Management Assistant Project Manager nawar@vaseconstruction.com Gialmo Ansonia Housing IT sgialmo@rtct.net Nimons Ansonia Housing Consultant wnimons@gmail.com Mobilio Ansonia Housing Consultant wnimons@gmail.com Sanchez Standard Demolition Forman jsanchez@demolitionservices.com Cassetti City of Ansonia Mayor dcassetti@ansoniact.org O'Malley City of Ansonia Mayor's Office somalley@ansoniact.org Marini City of Ansonia Mayor's Office rdziekan@asoniact.otg	ThompsonAnsonia HousingExecutive AssistantIthompson@ansoniahousing.com203-736-8888 x321AduseiVASE ManagementConstruction Managervee@vasemanagement.com203-332-7366/520-1544SickelerVASE ManagementConstruction Managerrobert@vasemanagement.com203-332-7366/299-7682WongTise DesignArchitectstw@tisedesign.com617-285-1819DiCamilloStantecCivil Engineerantonio.dicamillo@stantec.com203-495-1645HorriganStandard DemolitionProject Managerkhorrigan@demolitionservices.com203-554-1797KurtStandard DemolitionPresidentlkurt@demolitionservices.com203-554-1231PaynePayne EnvironmentalPresidentpayne@paynecorp.com203-627-8303GoldblumStandard DemolitionPresidentsgoldblum@demolitionservices.com203-380-8300HicksStandard DemolitionVP. Project Managementshicks@demolitionservices.com203-380-8300PatrakijStandard DemolitionEngineerestimators@demolitionservices.com203-380-8300SheehyAnsonia HousingAttorneySheehy.n.dillon@snet.net203-734-2591KozokStandard DemolitionAssistant Project Managermkozak@demolitionservices.com203-332-7366GialmoAnsonia HousingITsgiaimo@rtct.net203-305-7373NimonsAnsonia HousingConsultantwnimons@gmail.com203-231-4807MobilioAnsonia HousingConsultantwnimons@gmail.com203-736-8888 X3

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION					ACTION / FOLLOW-UP
2	Schedule -					SD – 1/23
	01-09-17 - The 2 weeks look ahead sche				•	
	pages. The Overall schedule was review	with a new				
r	projected completion date of 2-13-17.	00 4/00				
5	Requisitions -		telan odli ba da			SD - 1/30
6	The Requisition was approved. The next  Permit Status –	pencii Requis	sition will be Ja	nuary 30.		SD - 1/23
0	12 12-16 - Bldg. #5, and Community Cen	tor wara cubn	nittod Waiting	for latter for hi	ildina # 5	SD - 1/23
	electrical disconnect.	ICI WEIE SUDII	iitted. waiting	ioi iettei ioi bu	liding # 5	
	12-19-16 - Bldg. #5, and Community Cen	ter are waiting	a to be submitt	ed Waiting for	letter for	
	building # 5 electrical disconnect.	itor aro traiting	9 (0 20 002)	ou. Hailing to.	.0	
	01-03-17 - Bldg. #5 was submitted. Await	ing permit. Th	e community	enter is awaiti	ng electrical	
	disconnect scheduled for Thursday, 1/5/1				J	
	01-09-17 Bldg. #5 received. Community	Center awaiti	ng electrical dis	sconnect letter		
13	Set-Aside –					SD; VASE – 1/3
	10-3-16 – MBE goal is met. SD intends to					
	order to meet remaining WBE and Sec 3					
	provided SD with documents stating Anso for SD and subcontractors review. SD sta					
	bring Section 3 goal to approximately 7%					
	Vets Demo, All State Silt Fencing, Select					
	record.	1 01100 0 1110/	701011 01100, 1	and TEO COLVIC	200), 101 1110	
	12-12-16 – Updated set-aside goals					
		BE	Secti	on 3		
	\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75		\$79,642.00		
	15%	6%		10%		
	23%	7.5%		7.8%		
	Exceeded goal by 8.4% Exceeded g	oal by 1.5%	Short on goal	by 2.2%		
	DBE Breakdown	ИВЕ	WBE	Sec 3		
		\$187,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	All State Silt Fencing	\$0.00	\$6,242.75	\$0.00		
	Select Fence & Tile/ Total Fence	\$0.00	\$48,642.00	\$48,642.00		
	Rose Construction Company LLC	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$0.00		
	TLC Services	\$31,000.00	\$0.00	\$31,000.00		
		\$239,600.00		\$79,642.00		
	12-23-16 - SD may look into alternative \				on. VASE will	
	discuss with AHA about SD goals.					
	1-3-17 - Same.					
1	1-9-17 – SD to update certificated payrol					
40	VASE and AHA to review what conseque	nces would b	e applied if the	Sec 3 was no	met.	OD COMPLETED
48	Entrance Stone -	ما ۲۰ ⊂ومرما ⊾:	d not occur to	mont oritaria	Camples of	SD - COMPLETED
	10-17-16 – Previous field inspection note the stone were reviewed and it was determined to the stone were reviewed and the stone were reviewed					
	review with stone supplier for a credit as					
	10-24-16 – Same status					
	10-31-16 – SD will talk to the supplier and					
	approximately \$200.00.					
	11-7-16 – SD is reviewing cost difference					
	11-14-16 – Same					
	11-21-16 – SD submitted a letter from the					
	"Below are the 2016 prices	tor 2" and 4"	crushed stone'	·		
	2" Crushed Stone - \$20.00 4" Crushed Stone - \$21.00					
	12-05-16 – Per original spec a layer of 3	5 (correction)	3/4) in etone :::	ill he added		
	1 12 00 10 1 el original specia layel Ol <del>di</del>	o footieotion.	UT) III OLUIIC W	De aducu.		

	12-12-16 – Material onsite to be spread.	
	12-19-16 – Same.	
	01-03-17 – Same.	
	1-09-17 - Completed	
65	Special Testing	VASE - 1/13
	12-19-16 - VASE to get proposal for special testing from Fairfield Testing for:	
	<ul> <li>Top Soil/ Soil Compaction/ Compaction test for all back fill</li> </ul>	
	01-03-17 – VASE and TISE recommended doing the compacting special inspection. The	
	specification indicate the owner cover the cost of the inspection. VASE will obtain 2 more	
	proposals	
	01-09-17 – The scope to be included was discussed and finalized. VASE will prepare and issue a	
	request for proposal to 3 companies by Friday.	
68	Additional brick in the Masonry back up wall -	COMPLETE
	01-03-17 - Standard noted that there is additional brick in the Masonry back up wall. This will be	
	reviewed after the meeting during the site walk-thru. After review TISE indicated that the brick will	
	need to be separated from the cement block.	
	01-19-17 – The material will be taken off site and not crushed for fill.	
69	Fabric -	SD1/9
	01-03-17 - The Town had requested that the fabric be removed from the corner fencing. It had	
	been required to be added back during demo of Building2. It has now been removed as the	-
	building #2 is demolished.	
	Additional amount of fabric was requested to be removed. SD will remove roll up and give to AHA	
70	Fill Material –	completed
	01-03-17 - The Fill material will be submitted this week.	-

NEW BUSINESS	

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

No meeting on January 16 due to MLK Holiday

Next Meeting is scheduled for Monday, January 23, 2017 on the 3rd floor of 36 Main Street, Ansonia, CT

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

### **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION: PHASE II			ct Number: 05.00	3. Total Number of Phases in Project: II			
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT			e#:2		6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7		
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Total	Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Comple	etion	Date: 01/31/2014
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Con	struction Manag	er: VASE Manaç	gement		
General Contractor/Developer: Stand	dard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contrac	t Sta	rting: 8/1/2016
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017	Change Order Amount: -\$1,700			-			
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	Co	ntract Amount	Туре	Starting Date		Completion Date
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016		9/1/2016
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17		2/3/17
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC	Chain Link Fence		\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016		10/10/2016
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo		\$187,000.00	MBE	9/6/2016		12/15/2016
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016		Still on Site

## Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

Item #	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	60%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	80%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	90%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	80%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	75%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	10%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	75%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	50%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	25%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	15%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	0%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	30%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	0%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



#### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	1/9 M	1/10 T	1/11 W	1/12 TH	1/13 F	1/14 SA	1/15 SU	1/16 M	1/17 T	1/18 W	1/19 TH	1/20 F	1/21 SA	1/22 SU
Guilding 5 Demolition Permit COMPLETE														
Building PS Extendi Abatement COMPLETE														
Building #4 Roof Demolition COMPLETE						,								
Building #2 Demolition COMPLETE		91												
Community Center Exterior Abatement	Х	-	-)(		zamilé									1.1
Community Center Electrical Disconnect	Ж	70°-		- K	X									
Community Center Demolition Permit								Х	X					
äu√ding #5 Reaf Demolition	Ж	Х					1							
Building 2 Foundation Removal				×	Х			Х	Х	Х				
Building #3 Demolition	Ж	X	Х											
Building 3 Foundation Removal			1							Х	Х	Х		1.
Building #4 Demolition				Х	Х		Ĺ	Ж	X	Х	Х	×		
Centeruous Lead Out	Х	Х	Х	X	Х			Х	X	Х	Ж	Х		· ·

#### Submittal Logs:

01320

01770

Construction Schedule and Report

Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.

ltem #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17		0%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
04000		1 211112			<del>                                     </del>

8/1/16

8/1/16

on going

on going

on going

on going

on going

on going

## Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17



# **MEETING MINUTES**

## RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	01/23/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 7
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:35 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile ☒ En	nail	
		DATE ISSUED:	01/29/2017

#### **Attendees**

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	Ø
	Henderso					
Robert	n	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	V
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	Ø
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	Ø
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	Ø
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	Ø
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	Ø
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	Ø
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@asoniact.otg	(203) 736-5963	
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	T

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION		ACTION / FOLLOW-UP
2	Schedule -	1 1	SD - 1/31
-	01-23-17 - The 2 weeks look ahead schedule was reviewed. Schedule	attached in the following	05 170.
	pages. The Overall schedule was reviewed. Standard demolition indica		
	completion is still February 13.		
5	Requisitions -	SD - 1/31	
	The next pencil Requisition will be January 31.		
6	Permit Status –		SD - 131
	12 12-16 - Bldg. #5, and Community Center were submitted. Waiting for	letter for building # 5	
	electrical disconnect.	<b>-</b>	
	12-19-16 - Bldg. #5, and Community Center are waiting to be submitted	. Waiting for letter for	
	building # 5 electrical disconnect.	•	
	01-03-17 - Bldg. #5 was submitted. Awaiting permit. The community cer	ter is awaiting electrical	
	disconnect scheduled for Thursday, 1/5/17. Letter to be submitted.		
	01-09-17 Bldg. #5 received. Community Center awaiting electrical disco		
	01-23-17 Community Center awaiting Permit. Will submit this Tuesday	1-24	
13	Set-Aside -		AHA; VASE - 1/31
	10-3-16 – MBE goal is met. SD intends to offer Rose Construction and T		
	order to meet remaining WBE and Sec 3 goals. Hiring goal continues to		
	provided SD with documents stating Ansonia "metropolitan area" and "ir for SD and subcontractors review. SD stated increasing TLC's contract to		
	bring Section 3 goal to approximately 7%. SD to provide Start/ Finish da		
	Vets Demo, All State Silt Fencing, Select Fence & Tile/ Total Fence, and		
	record.	i i LO Services), for the	
	12-12-16 – Updated set-aside goals		
	MBE WBE Section	3	
		79,642.00	
	15% 6%	10%	
	23% 7.5%	7.8%	
	Exceeded goal by 8.4% Exceeded goal by 1.5% Short on goal by		
		<del></del>	
		ec 3	
	A. Vets Demo \$187,000.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	
	All State Silt Fencing \$0.00 \$6,242.75	\$0.00	
		48,642.00	
	Rose Construction Company LLC \$21,600.00 \$21,600.00	\$0.00	
		31,000.00	
		79,642.00	
	12-23-16 – SD may look into alternative WBE contractor other than Ros will discuss with AHA about SD goals.	e Construction, VASE	
	1-3-17 – Same.		
	1-9-17 — Soline.  1-9-17 — SD to update certificated payroll reports, needs a few correction	ns made and resubmitted	
	VASE and AHA to review what consequences would be applied if the So		
	1-23-17 - VASE and AHA to review what consequences would be applied		
	met.		
65	Special Testing		VASE; AHA – 1/31
	12-19-16 - VASE to get proposal for special testing from Fairfield Testin	g for:	
	Top Soil/ Soil/ Soil Compaction/ Compaction test for all ba		
	01-03-17 - VASE and TISE recommended doing the compacting specia		
	specification indicate the owner cover the cost of the inspection. VASE		
	proposals		
	01-09-17 – The scope to be included was discussed and finalized. VAS	E will prepare and issue a	
	request for proposal to 3 companies by Friday.		
	01-23-17 – 3 proposals were reviewed. Proposals were from Fairfield T		
	Con INC, and Materials Testing INC. MTI was selected. Vase to follow		
	available for the project schedule and have the proposal made out to Al-	1A.	

Meeting Minutes Page 3

NEW BUSINES	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

No meeting on January 30.

Next Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, January 31, 2017 on the 3rd floor of 36 Main Street, Ansonia, CT

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

## **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOL	ITION: PHASE II	2. Projec	t Number: 05.0	D45516.00	3. Total Number o	f Phases in Project: II		
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen	Drive, Ansonia, CT	5. Phase	:#:2		6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7			
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Total I	Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Comple	tion Date: 01/31/2014		
9. Project Architect: TISE Design 10. Construction Manager: VASE Manage					gement			
General Contractor/Developer: Sta	ndard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contract	Starting: 8/1/2016		
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017 Change Order Amount: -\$1,700								
Subcontractors (List Each	Category of Work	Con	tract Amount	Туре	Starting Date	Completion Date		
Below):								
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016	9/1/2016		
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17	2/3/17		
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC		\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016	10/10/2016			
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Demo, LLC Selective Demo			MBE	9/6/2016	12/15/2016		
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016 Still on Site			

## Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

Item#	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	60%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	80%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	95%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	15%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	75%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	75%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	75%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	50%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	15%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	50%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	0%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	1/23 M	1/24 T	1/25 W	1/26 TH	1/27 F	1/28 SA	1/29 SU	1/30 M	1/31 T	2/1 W	2/2 TH	2/3 F	2/4 SA	2/5 SU
Building #3 Demol tion COMPLETE														
Building #4 Demolition COMPLETE														
Building #5 Roof Demolition COMPLETE														
Community Center Exterior Abatement COMPLETE														
Community Center Electrical Disconnect COMPLETE														
Buileing 2 Foundation Removal	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х									
Building #3 Foundation Removal				Х	Х			Х	Х	Х				
Building #4 Foundation Removal								Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Balding #5 Demolition	Х	Х	Х	Х										
Building #S Foundation Removal											Х	Х		
Concrete Crushing				Х	×			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Community Center Damolition Permit		Х												
Community Center Demolition		Х	Х	Х										
Continuous Load Out	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		***************************************	Х	х	Х	Х	Х		

### Submittal Logs:

01770

Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.

item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17		0%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770		0.14.14.0			

8/1/16

on going

on going

on going

## Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17



# **MEETING MINUTES**

## RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	01/31/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 7
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:23 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile 🗵 E	mail	
· : ' : ' : ' : ' : ' : ' : ' : ' : ' :		DATE ISSUED:	02/03/2017

#### **Attendees**

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	Ø
Robert	Henderson	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	Ø
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	Ø
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	Ø
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	Ø
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	团
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	T
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	Ť T
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	Ø
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	$\top$
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	T
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	$\top$
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	T
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@asoniact.org	(203) 736-5963	$\top$
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	T
• •••••		*			<b></b>	T

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION			ACTION / FOLLOW-UP
2			ed. Schedule attached in the following molition indicated that substantial	SD - 2/6
	completion is still February 13.			
5	Requisitions – The pencil Requisition was review requisition.	ewed. SD to make adjustr	ment as discussed and submit the	SD - 2/6
6	Permit Status – 01/31/17 All permits have bee	en issued		COMPLETE
13	Set-Aside -	AHA; VASE - 1/31		
	MBE	WBE	Section 3	
	\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75	\$79,642.00	
	15%	6%	10%	
	23%	7.5%	7.8%	
	Exceeded goal by 8.4%	xceeded goal by 1.5% S	hort on goal by 2.2%	
65	letter stating good all faith effort faith efforts taken including but in the faith efforts taken including the same and including the faith efforts and the faith efforts taken including the faith efforts the faith efforts taken including the faith efforts the faith efforts taken including the faith efforts the faith efforts taken including the faith efforts the faith efforts taken including the faith efforts the faith efforts the faith efforts taken including the faith efforts the faith ef	s made to meet Section 3 not limited to the following sidents ontracts to Section 3 Busing the compliance among coning actions to comply reach numerical goals at contractors and subsidents and subsidents of the Section 3 Business Concernitial contractors about Section 3 Business Concernitial contractors about Section 3 Clause in series for Section 3 Residents of the Section 3 Clause in series for Section 3 Residents of the compaction of Compaction of Compaction of Compaction of Cover the cost of the inspiration of the Cover the Cost of the Inspiration of the Cover the Cost of the Inspiration of C	messes tractors  omply with Section 3; as about contracting opportunities; ation 3 requirements; colicitations or contracts; dents and Section 3 Businesses  Fairfield Testing for: a test for all back fill apacting special inspection. The action. VASE will obtain 2 more  finalized. VASE will prepare and issue a  from Fairfield Testing Laboratory, Test Vase to follow up to make sure they are	VASE; AHA SD – 2/6
NEW DUOS	tests. The Contact at MTI is V	Villiam Soucy 203.468.52	<u>216</u>	
NEW BUSIN	Concrete Crusher -			CD 2/6
71	The Concrete Crusher is on site	<u> </u>		SD - 2/6
72	Pile Caps - Existing pile caps to be located		CHRYOY	SD - 2/6
73	Record Survey - SD to make sure all items aban			SD - 2/6
74	Soil cross-section - Payne to email SD a soil cross-		i die record survey.	SD _ 2/6
75	Bricks -	church to pick up. AHA to	o contact church that the bricks have o pick up is by February 13th	AHA 2/6

Meeting Minutes Page 3

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

Next Meeting is scheduled for Monday, February 6, 2017 on the 3rd floor of 36 Main Street, Ansonia, CT

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

## **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLIT	FION: PHASE II	2. Proje	ct Number: 05.0	045516.00	3. Total Number	of Ph	ases in Project: Il	
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen D	rive, Ansonia, CT	5. Phase	e#:2		6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7			
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX	8. Total	Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Comp	letion	Date: 01/31/2014		
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Con	struction Manag	er: VASE Manaç	jement			
General Contractor/Developer: Standard	dard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contra	ct Sta	rting: 8/1/2016	
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017 Change Order Amount: -\$1,700								
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	Co	ntract Amount	Туре	Starting Date		Completion Date	
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016		9/1/2016	
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17		2/3/17	
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC	Chain Link Fence	\$48,642.00		WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016		10/10/2016	
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo	\$187,000.00 MBE			9/6/2016		12/15/2016	
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016		Still on Site	

## Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

ltem#	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	70%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	100%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	90%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	90%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	15%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	80%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	75%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	75%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	75%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	50%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	50%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	0%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



## Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	1/30 M	1/31 T	2/1 W	2/2 TH	2/3 F	2/4 SA	2/5 SU	2/6 M	2/7 T	2/8 W	2/9 TH	2/10 F	2/11 SA	2/12 SU
Building 2 Foundation Removal COMPLETE														
Community Center Demolition Permit COMPLETE														
Bu làng #S Demolitica	Х					1,000								
Building #3 Foundation Removal	Х	Х	χ	X	Х									
Building #4 Foundation Removal	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х									
Suiding #5 Foundation Removal				<u> </u>		100		Х	Х	X	Х	Х		
Site Demolition	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х			Х	Х	χ	Х	Х	100 200	
Underground Utility Demo	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Concrete Crushing			×	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	X	Х		920 (422) 1 423 (443)
Community Center Demolition	Х	Х	Х	χ	Х									
Community Center Foundation Removal					Х			Х	Х	Х	Х			
Continuous Loed Out	Х	Х	X	Х	Х			X	Х	Х	Х	Х	33.96	

### Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17		0%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

# Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17



# **MEETING MINUTES**

#### **RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II**

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition - Phase II	MEETING DATE:	02/06/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 7
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:50 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile 🗵 E	mail	
		DATE ISSUED:	02/10/2017

#### Attendees

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	M
Robert	Henderson	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	Ø
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	Ø
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	Ø
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	N.
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	Ø
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	Γ
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5963	
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ACTION / FOLLOW-UP		
2	Schedule -	SD - 2/13		
	02/06/17 - The 2 weeks look ahead			
	pages. The Overall schedule was re			
	completion is now projected to Febr	uary 28. Standard Den	nolition to submit a letter requesting an	:
	extension and justification for delay.		•	
5	Requisitions –			SD – 2/13
	Requisition #6 was approved for pa	yment at this meeting. S	SD to provide waivers from all	
	subcontractors.			
13	Set-Aside –			AHA; VASE - 1/31
	MBE	WBE	Section 3	
	\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75	\$79,642.00	
	15%	6%	10%	
	23%	7.5%	7.8%	
	Exceeded goal by 8.4% Excee	ded goal by 1.5% Sh	ort on goal by 2.2%	
			e Section 3 goal met. SD to provide	
			oal. The letter should include all good	
	faith efforts taken including but not l			
	Notifying reside			
		acts to Section 3 Busine		
	3) Assisting with o			
	4) Documenting ac			
	5) Attempt to read			
	6) Ensuring that co			
	7) Notifying Sectio 8) Notify potential			
	9) Incorporate the			
	10) Provide prefere			
	01-06-2016 – SD to work on letter.			
65	Special Testing	VACE TO WORK OIL 00002	лероп	VASE; AHA SD – 2/6
	12-19-16 - VASE to get proposal for	special testing from Fa	airfield Testing for:	V/102,741110B 210
		mpaction/ Compaction t		
	01-03-17 – VASE and TISE recomm	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	specification indicate the owner cov			
	proposals	ar and doct or and maps.		
	01-09-17 - The scope to be include			
	request for proposal to 3 companies		' '	
	01-23-17 - 3 proposals were review			
	Con INC, and Materials Testing INC	C. MTI was selected. V	ase to follow up to make sure they are	
	available for the project schedule as	nd have the proposal m	ade out to AHA.	
			ocess. SD to contact MTI to schedule	
	tests. The Contact at MTI is Willia			
	02-06-17 – VASE to resend proposi	al to AHA. VASE will se	end the COI and W-9 from TMI.	
72	Pile Caps -			SD - info
	1-31-17 - Existing pile caps to be lo			
			out 2'-0" deep and are removed. SD	
	······································	o piles. Only Caps fou	nd that will remain need to be marked.	
73	Record Survey -			SD - info
	1-31-17 - SD to make sure all items			
		d to be removed. SD to	review with the team if OK to abandon	
	in place any items.			
74	Soil cross-section -			PE – 2/13
	01-31-1 - 7Payne to email SD a soi			
	02-06-17 – Review of Cross section	on site is ongoing.		<u> </u>

#### Meeting Minutes Page 3

75	Bricks - SD to set aside 100 bricks for a church to pick up. AHA to contact church that the bricks have been set on a pallet and available for pick up. Deadline to pick up is by February 13th 02/06/17 - Same	AHA-2/13
NEW BUS	SINESS	
76	ACM Additional asbestos was found on the cellar walls and footing at the Community Center. SD to make a plan showing extent of material and PE to review to confirm.	PE,SD - 02/13
78	ACM Community Center  SD to prepare a change order to remove the additional ACM found for review.	SD – 2/13
79	Bricks in crushed concrete -  Tise noted that not all the brick has been separated and is in the Crushed concrete. SD will use 2 laborers to pick out the brick and metal prior to loading on the crusher. The brick in the already crushed materials will need to be removed.	SD – 2/13
80	Record survey- If pipe containing hazardous material is found it should remain in place. The location and depth needs to be noted on the record survey.	SD - Info

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

Next Meeting is scheduled for Monday, February 13, 2017 on the 3rd floor of 36 Main Street, Ansonia, CT

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

# **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLIT	2. Proj	ect Number: 05.00	045516.00	3. Total Number of Phases in Project: II			
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen D	5. Pha	se #: 2		6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7			
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Tota	al Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Comple	etion Date: 01/31/2014	
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Co	nstruction Manag	er: VASE Manaç	gement		
General Contractor/Developer: Stan	dard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contrac	t Starting: 8/1/2016	
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017			Change Order A -\$1,700	mount:			
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	C	ontract Amount	Type	Starting Date	Completion Date	
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016	9/1/2016	
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17	2/3/17	
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC	Chain Link Fence		\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016	10/10/2016	
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo		\$187,000.00	MBE	9/6/2016	12/15/2016	
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016	Still on Site	

# Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

Item #	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	70%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	100%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	90%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	15%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	100%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	85%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	95%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	75%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	75%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	75%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	15%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



#### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

								<del>**</del>						
TASK NAME	2/6 M	2/7 T	2/8 W	2/9 TH	2/10 F	2/11 SA	2/12 SU	. 2/13 M	2/14 T	.2/15 W	↓2/16 TH	, <b>,</b> 2/17 F	1.2/18 SA	,i2/19 SU
Budding 4 Foundation Removal COMPLETE														
Building #5 Demolition COMPLETE						14 12 1	N/A						44 1	14.
Building #3 Foundation Removal	X	Х												100
8uilding #3 Foundation Removal			Х	Х	Х			Х	Х					
Site Demobition	Х	X	Х	Х	Х		1914	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	1	1 2 2
Underground Utility Demo	Х	Х	X	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Concrete Crushing	Х	Х	X	Х	X		jini,	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		1 14
Main Site Backfill/Grading			Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Ж	A STATE	
Community Center Demolition	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	114							13.17	445
Community Center Foundation Removal	Х	Х	X											
Community Center Backfill/Grading				Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х		945	
Continuous Lozd Out	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	14.1	

## Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17	01/18/17	100%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
		T 84444		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

# Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17
4	Standard Demolition			Removal of additional ACM		



# **MEETING MINUTES**

#### RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	02/13/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 7
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:40 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile	🖾 Email	: :
		DATE ISSUED:	02/16/2017

#### **Attendees**

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	Ø
Robert	Henderson	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	Ø
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	Ø
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	Ø
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	Ì
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	call
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	1
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	Ø
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	Ì
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	1
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	Ø
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	1
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Мауог	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5963	
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION			ACTION / FOLLOW-UP
2	pages. The Overall schedule was r completion is now projected to Feb extension and justification for delay	nolition to submit a letter requesting an	SD – 2/21	
	02-13-17 - Standard Demolition to delay on 2/14/17.	submit a letter requestin	g an extension and justification for	
5	Requisitions – SD to provide waivers from all subo Next Pencil Req.2-27-17	ontractors from Req. 5	on 2/14/17.	SD - 2/27
13	Set-Aside -			AHA; VASE - 2/21
	MBE	WBE	Section 3	
	\$239,600.00 15% 23%	\$76,484.75 6% 7.5%	\$79,642.00 10%	
			7.8% ort on goal by 2.2%	
	1-31-17 – SD to update TLC amountetter stating good all faith efforts monocommunity of the stating good all faith efforts monocommunity of the stating of th	ade to meet Section 3 g VASE to work on 60002	//Report	
65	request for proposal to 3 companie 01-23-17 – 3 proposals were review Con INC, and Materials Testing INC available for the project schedule a 01-31-17 – AHA received the proposets. The Contact at MTI is Willi 02-06-17 – VASE to resend propos 02-13-17 – Material Testing to prov	test for all back fill acting special inspection. The ction. VASE will obtain 2 more malized. VASE will prepare and issue a sem Fairfield Testing Laboratory, Test fase to follow up to make sure they are ade out to AHA. To cess. SD to contact MTI to schedule 6. end the COI and W-9 from TMI.	VASE; AHA SD – 2/21	
75	Bricks - SD to set aside 100 bricks for a chubeen set on a pallet and available f 02-06-17 – Same 02-13-17 – AHA to send City email bricks on site.	AHA-2/21		
78	ACM Community Center 02-06-17 - SD to prepare a change 02-13-17 - PCO was reviewed and		SD - 2/21	
NEW BUSIN	  ESS			
.1211 00011				
			***************************************	

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

## **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION: PHASE II			ct Number: 05.00	045516.00	3. Total Number of Phases in Project: II		
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen D	rive, Ansonia, CT	5. Phas	e #: 2		6. Total Dwelling U	Jnits for Project: 7	
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Total	Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Complet	tion Date: 01/31/2014	
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Con	struction Manag	er: VASE Manag	jement		
General Contractor/Developer: Stan-	dard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contract	Starting: 8/1/2016	
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017			Change Order A -\$1,700	mount:	Some act starting, or 1/2010		
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	Co	ntract Amount	Туре	Starting Date	Completion Date	
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016	9/1/2016	
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17	2/3/17	
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC Chain Link Fence			\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016	10/10/2016	
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo		\$187,000.00	MBE	9/6/2016	12/15/2016	
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016	Still on Site	

## Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

Item #	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	75%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	100%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	90%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	15%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	100%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	100%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	100%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	75%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	75%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	75%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	25%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



#### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	2/13 M	2/14 T	2/15 W	2/16 TH	2/17 F	2/18 SA	2/19 SU	2/20 M	2/21 T	2/22 W	2/23 TH	2/24 F	2/25 SA	2/26 SU
Community Center Demo <sup>®</sup> tron <b>COMPLETE</b>														75
Building #3 Foundation Removal	Х													11.11.
Building #4 Foundation Removal	Х													
Building #3 Foundation Removal		Х	Х	Х	X									
Main Site Beginfil/Grading (PENDING RESULTS FROM MTI)			Х	χ	Х			χ	Х	Х	К	χ		The state of the s
Community Center Foundation Removal (PENDING CO APPROVAL)		χ	Х	Х	Х								41.0	
Community Center Backfill/Grading (PENDING RESULTS FROM MTI & CO							: "	Х	Х	Х				
Size Demplition On Going	Х	×	Х	χ	Х		:	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ		
Underground Utility Demo On Going	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	į.		Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Concrete Crushing On Going	Х	Х	χ	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	Х	χ		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Continuous Load Out	Х	Х	X	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	X	Х	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	14.5

#### Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17	01/18/17	100%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%

00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

# Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17
4	Standard Demolition	2-10-17	2-13-17	Removal of additional ACM	\$31,499.56 (TBD)	



# **MEETING MINUTES**

## RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	02/21/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 6
START TIME:	11:05 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:45 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile 🗵 Emai	· .	- :
		DATE ISSUED:	02/23/2017

#### **Attendees**

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	N
Robert	Henderson	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	Ø
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	lthompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	Ø
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	Ø
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	図
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	Ø
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	праупе@раупесогр.com	203-627-8303	Ø
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	T
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	<b></b>
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	Ø
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	T
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5963	2
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	<u>Z</u>
					,	

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION			ACTION / FOLLOW-UP
2	Schedule -	le was reviewed. School	le attached in the following pages.	SD - 2/27
	Standard Demolition provided a			
	Standard Demolition indicated s			
	Demolition stated there would be that April 7, 2017 completion do			
	date by March 10, 2017. Standa	E recommended substantial completion eeting.		
5	Requisitions	SD - 2/27		
13	Next Pencil Req. will be reviewe  Set-Aside –	d on 2-27-17		AHA, VACE 2/27
13	Set-Aside -			AHA; VASE – 2/27
	MBE	WBE	Section 3	
	\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75	\$79,642.00	
	15%	6%	10%	
	23%	7.5% ceeded goal by 1.5% Si	7.8% hort on goal by 2.2%	
	Exceeded goal by 8.4% Ex			
	1-31-17 - SD to update TLC am			
	letter stating good all faith efforts			
	01-06-2016 – SD to work on lette			
	02-13-17 – VASE discussed with 02-21-17 – SD provided letter fo			
65	Special Testing	A IA. Letter accepted by	VASE and Repctor the records.	VASE; AHA SD – 2/21
		terial was tested this more	ning. VASE to request for MTI to	V/(OE, / WII/ OB 2/21
	release test results for AHA and	all parties.		
75	2-22-17 - Results were released	by MTI and issued to all.		
75	Bricks - Bricks have been picked up.			Complete 2/21
78	ACM Community Center			AHA – 2/21
	02-06-17 - SD to prepare a char	ge order to remove the ac	dditional ACM found for review.	
	02-13-17 – PCO was reviewed a		nents and reissue 02-14-17  at the board meeting for approval.	
	PCO is based on 162 Tons at a			
	determined.			
	2-23-17 – AHA approved PCO.	SD is notified		
NEW BUSIN	NESS			
81	Site Visit -			INFO
			onsite. These need to be crushed to	
00	the acceptable size and not buri	ed.		
82	Surveyor –	and provingely CD to pro	uide submittele and suclifications for	INFO
	Land Surveyor.	iscu previousiy. SD to pro	vide submittals and qualifications for	
83	CADD drawing-			INFO
	CADD drawing is required for the	e As built A-2 survey		
84	Waivers-			2/27
	SD to issue final waivers for all s	ubcontractors that comple	eted work.	

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

Next Meeting is scheduled for Monday, February 27, 2017 on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of 36 Main Street, Ansonia, CT

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

# **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLIT	TION: PHASE II	2. Proje	ct Number: 05.0	045516.00	3. Total Number of Phases in Project: II			
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen D	rive, Ansonia, CT	5. Phase #: 2 6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7						
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Total	Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Comple	etion Date: 01/31/2014		
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Con:	struction Manag	er: VASE Manag	gement	****		
General Contractor/Developer: Stan	dard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contrac	t Starting: 8/1/2016		
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017	I .	Change Order A -\$1,700	mount:					
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	Cor	ntract Amount	Туре	Starting Date	Completion Date		
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016	9/1/2016		
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17	2/3/17		
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC Chain Link Fence			\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016	10/10/2016		
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo	\$187,000.00 MBE			9/6/2016	12/15/2016		
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016	Still on Site		

Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

ltem #	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	80%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	100%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	90%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	15%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	100%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	100%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	100%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	85%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	0%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	75%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	75%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	50%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	0%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



## Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	2/20 M	2/21 T	2/22 W	2/23 TH	2/24 F	2/25 SA	2/26 SU	2/27 M	2/28 T	3/1 W	3/2 TH	3/3 F	3/4 SA	3/5 SU
Community Center Demolition COMPLETE Only ACM Foundation Remains							- Weith to de la constantia					·	VII.	
Building #3 Foundation COMPLETE														_
Building #4 Foundation Removal COMPLETE														
Building #5 Foundation Removal	Х	Х												<u> </u>
Main Site Backfill/Grading (PENDING RESULTS FROM MTI)		Х	χ	Х	X			Х	Х	X				_
Main Site Finish Grade											X	χ		<del>                                     </del>
Community Center Foundation Remova' (PENDING CO APPROVAL)			X	χ	Х			Х						<del> </del>
Community Center Backfill/Grading (PENDING RESULTS FROM MT) & CO)									Х	Х	Х	Х		
Site Demoktion On Going	X	Х	244	X	Х			Χ	Х	χ		`		
Underground Utility Demo On Going	Х	χ	Х	X	χ			Х	χ	X				<b> </b>
Concrete Erushing On Going	Х	Х	Χ	X	Х									
Continuous <b>Load Ou</b> t	Х	X	X	Х	Х			X	Χ	Х				
Demobilize											Х	Х		<del></del>

## Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17	01/18/17	100%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00000	Manager Con 2 MANAGE Affirm A - Con Dis	0/4/40	T!		<del>.</del>

00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

# Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Change		Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved		
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16	
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17	
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17	
4	Standard Demolition	2-10-17	2-13-17	Removal of additional ACM	27,725.22		



# **MEETING MINUTES**

# RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase	II	: :		MEETING DATE:	02/27/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT			. :	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	+ : "			PAGE:	1 of 6
START TIME:	11:05 AM				FINISH TIME:	11:45 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger	☐ Pick-up	☐ Facsimile	<b>区</b> Email		
					DATE ISSUED:	03/05/2017

## **Attendees**

Ansonia Housing Ansonia Housing VASE Management VASE Management Tise Design Stantec Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director Executive Assistant Construction Manager Construction Manager Architect Civil Engineer Project Manager Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer Attorney	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com vee@vasemanagement.com robert@vasemanagement.com stw@tisedesign.com antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-627-7085 203-736-8888 x321 203-332-7366/520-1544 203-332-7366/299-7682 617-285-1819 203-495-1645 203-554-1797 203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-380-8300	
VASE Management VASE Management Tise Design Stantec Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Construction Manager Construction Manager Architect Civil Engineer Project Manager Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer	vee@vasemanagement.com robert@vasemanagement.com stw@tisedesign.com antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-332-7366/520-1544 203-332-7366/299-7682 617-285-1819 203-495-1645 203-554-1797 203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	N N
VASE Management Tise Design Stantec Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Construction Manager Architect Civil Engineer Project Manager Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer	robert@vasemanagement.com stw@tisedesign.com antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-332-7366/299-7682 617-285-1819 203-495-1645 203-554-1797 203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	N.
Tise Design Stantec Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Architect Civil Engineer Project Manager Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer	stw@tisedesign.com antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	617-285-1819 203-495-1645 203-554-1797 203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	N.
Stantec Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Civil Engineer Project Manager Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-495-1645 203-554-1797 203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	Ø
Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Project Manager Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797 203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	
Standard Demolition Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Health & Safety Director President President VP. Project Management Engineer	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com lkurt@demolitionservices.com npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231 203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	
Payne Environmental Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	President President VP. Project Management Engineer	npayne@paynecorp.com sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-627-8303 203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	<b>Z</b>
Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	President VP. Project Management Engineer	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300 203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	Ø
Standard Demolition Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	VP. Project Management Engineer	shicks@demolitionservices.com estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740 203-380-8300	
Standard Demolition Ansonia Housing	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Ansonia Housing				
	Attorney	Shooky n dillon@enot not		
		onceny.n.dillongshet.net	203-734-2591	Ø
Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	
Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	
Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	
City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5963	
	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	
	City of Ansonia City of Ansonia City of Ansonia	City of Ansonia Mayor City of Ansonia Mayor's Office City of Ansonia City Attorney City of Ansonia Mayor's Office	City of Ansonia Mayor dcassetti@ansoniact.org City of Ansonia Mayor's Office somalley@ansoniact.org City of Ansonia City Attorney jmarini@bmdlaw.com City of Ansonia Mayor's Office rdziekan@ansoniact.org	City of AnsoniaMayordcassetti@ansoniact.org(203) 736-5900City of AnsoniaMayor's Officesomalley@ansoniact.org(203) 736-5900City of AnsoniaCity Attorneyjmarini@bmdlaw.com(203)-751-2854City of AnsoniaMayor's Officerdziekan@ansoniact.org(203) 736-5963

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION			ACTION / FOLLOW-UP	1 1 1 1
2	Schedule –		T-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	SD - 3/13	
	The 2 weeks look ahead schedu	ile was reviewed. Schedu	le attached in the following pages.		
	The substantial completion date				
5	Requisitions –			SD - 3/13	
	The Pencil Req. was reviewed.	#22 Boiler was increased	to 50%., the remaining were OK as		
	submitted. Final and partial wa	vers need to be submitted	with the Requisition.		
13	Set-Aside –			VASE - 3/13	
	MBE	WBE	Section 3		
	\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75	\$79,642.00		
	15%	6%	10%		
	23%	7.5%	7.8%		
	Exceeded goal by 8.4% Ex				
	1-31-17 – SD to update TLC am				
	letter stating good all faith effort				
	01-06-2016 – SD to work on lett		,		
	02-13-17 – VASE discussed with				
	02-21-17 – SD provided letter for 02-27-17 – SD submitted letter for		vas⊨ and kept for the records.		
65		o vase.		VAOE 0/40	
03	Special Testing	storial was tasted this marr	sing MACE to request for MTI to	VASE - 3/13	
	release test results for AHA and	alenai was iesteu (nis mon all partico	ning. VASE to request for MTI to		
	2-22-17 - Results were released				
	2-27-17 - Testing is ongoing. V				
81	Site Visit –	TISE – 3/13			
	02-21-17 - TISE noticed some la	THE OFFE			
	crushed to the acceptable size a				
	02-27-17 – Tise to review after i				
82	Surveyor	AHA/SD - 3/13			
	02-21-17 - SD will use surveyor				
	qualifications for Land Surveyor				
			D background. AHA may need to give		
	surveyor their approval to releas	e			
NEW BUSIN	NESS				
85			ally. Based on 162 Tons X unit cost	SD - 3/13	
86	During the site inspection the Bo			INFO	
	however the blocks will be dispo		n inside the block.		
87	Concrete pipe dug up can be cre			INFO	
88		fill to be resubmitted indic	ating where it is coming from. This	SD - 3/13	
	needs to be recent test info.				
89	PE SD need to review the how	<del> </del>		SD/PE 3/13	
90	Left over crushed concrete will t			SD INFO	
91		ric needed to be attached. AHA to	AHA 3/13		
***************************************	determine if they want to keep t				
92			ricks set aside, although previously	AHA 3/13	
	indicated as being removed, ha	d not been picked up. AH/	A to notify Church to pickup		

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

# The following to be reviewed at next meeting

#### **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOL	2. Project Number: 05.0	045516.00	3. Total Number of Phases in Project: II					
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen D	rive, Ansonia, CT	5. Phase #: 2		6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7				
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Total Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Completion Date: 03/17/2017				
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Construction Manag	er: VASE Mana	gement				
General Contractor/Developer: Stan	dard Demolition Serv	rices Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contract S	Starting: 8/1/2016			
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017 Change Order Amount:								
Extended to 3-17-17 -\$1,700								
Subcontractors (List Each Below):	Category of Work	Contract Amount	Type	Starting Date	Completion Date			
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence	\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016	9/1/2016			
Rose Construction Company LLC		\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17	2/3/17			
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC	Chain Link Fence	\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016	10/10/2016			
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo	\$187,000.00	MBE	9/6/2016	12/15/2016			
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement	\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016	Still on Site			

Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

Item #	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	80%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	100%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	100%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	15%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	100%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	100%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	100%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	100%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	50%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	80%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	80%
25	8/1/2016	Ì	Concrete Crushing	75%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	20%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



#### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	2/27 M	2/28 T	3/1 W	3/2 TH	3/3 F	3/4 SA	3/5 SU	3/6 M	3/7 T	3/8 W	3/9 TH	3/10 F	3/11 SA	3/12 SU
Building #5 Foundation Removal COMPLETE										<del> </del>				
Concrete Crushing On Going	Х	Х	Х									<del> </del>		
Main Site Backfill/Grading	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	X	Х	Х		
Site Demolition On Going	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		- 3.5	х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Underground Utility Demo On Soing	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		1 1 1	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		
Community Center ACM Foundation Removal				Χ	Х			Х	Х					
Community Center Backfill/Grading							3 1.			х	Х	Х		
Continuous Load Out	Х	Х	X	Х	Х			х	Х	χ	х	Х		Parties of the same of the sam

# Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17	01/18/17	100%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01210	Cubcontractor List	014140			

00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report,	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
	etc.				

# Change Order Proposal:

C0#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17
4	Standard Demolition	2-10-17	2-13-17	Removal of additional ACM	27,725.22	



# **MEETING MINUTES**

## RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOLITION - PHASE II

Ansonia Housing Authority, Owner Tise Design Associates, Architect VASE Management, Construction Manager

PROJECT:	Riverside Apartments Demolition – Phase II	MEETING DATE:	03/13/17
LOCATION:	106-165 Olsen Drive, Ansonia, CT	PROJECT #:	05.0045516.00
SUBJECT:	Pre-Construction Meeting	PAGE:	1 of 6
START TIME:	11:00 AM	FINISH TIME:	11:35 AM
DELIVERED BY:	☐ At Meeting ☐ Mail ☐ Messenger ☐ Pick-up ☐ Facsimile ☒ Email		
		DATE ISSUED:	03/19/2017

#### Attendees

F. Name	L. Name	Organization	Position	Email	Telephone	Ø
	Henderso					
Robert	n	Ansonia Housing	Interim Executive Director	rhenderson@ansoniahousing.com	203-627-7085	☑
Lisa	Thompson	Ansonia Housing	Executive Assistant	Ithompson@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 x321	团
Vincencia	Adusei	VASE Management	Construction Manager	vee@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/520-1544	Ø
Robert	Sickeler	VASE Management	Construction Manager	robert@vasemanagement.com	203-332-7366/299-7682	Ø
Shiutong	Wong	Tise Design	Architect	stw@tisedesign.com	617-285-1819	Ø
Antonio	DiCamillo	Stantec	Civil Engineer	antonio.dicamillo@stantec.com	203-495-1645	
Kevin	Horrigan	Standard Demolition	Project Manager	khorrigan@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1797	Ø
Lawrence	Kurt	Standard Demolition	Health & Safety Director	lkurt@demolitionservices.com	203-554-2231	
Neil	Payne	Payne Environmental	President	npayne@paynecorp.com	203-627-8303	
Stephen	Goldblum	Standard Demolition	President	sgoldblum@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
Stephen	Hicks	Standard Demolition	VP. Project Management	shicks@demolitionservices.com	203-456-2934/947-4740	Г
S.	Patrakij	Standard Demolition	Engineer	estimators@demolitionservices.com	203-380-8300	
James	Sheehy	Ansonia Housing	Attorney	Sheehy.n.dillon@snet.net	203-734-2591	Ø
Matt	Kozok	Standard Demolition	Assistant Project Manager	mkozak@demolitionservices.com	203-554-1937	
Nawar	Najjar	VASE Management	Assistant Project Manager	nawar@vaseconstruction.com	203-332-7366	П
Stefano	Giaimo	Ansonia Housing	IT	sgiaimo@rtct.net	203-305-7373	
Bill	Nimons	Ansonia Housing	Consultant	wnimons@gmail.com	203-231-4807	
Carol	Mobilio	Ansonia Housing		CMobilio@ansoniahousing.com	203-736-8888 X309	Ø
Julio	Sanchez	Standard Demolition	Forman	jsanchez@demolitionservices.com	203-218-2109	
David	Cassetti	City of Ansonia	Mayor	dcassetti@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
Shelia	O'Malley	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	somalley@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5900	
John	Marini	City of Ansonia	City Attorney	jmarini@bmdlaw.com	(203)-751-2854	
Rich	Dziekan	City of Ansonia	Mayor's Office	rdziekan@ansoniact.org	(203) 736-5963	
Jim	Prestiano	City of Ansonia	Commissioner	wiresguy@hotmail.com	(203)-305-0832	

ITEM#	ITEM DESCRIPTION			ACTION / FOLLOW-UP
2	Schedule –			SD - 3/27
	The 2 weeks look ahead sch	ie l		
	substantial completion was of			
5	Requisitions -			SD - 3/27
			ne meeting. Final and partial wavers are	
	needed to be submitted with			
13	Set-Aside –			Complete
	MBE	WBE	Section 3	
	\$239,600.00	\$76,484.75	\$79,642.00	
	15%	6%	10%	
	23%	7.5%	7.8%	
	Exceeded goal by 8.4%	Exceeded goal by 1.5%	Short on goal by 2.2%	
			rease Section 3 goal met. SD to provide	
	letter stating good all faith ef			
	01-06-2016 – SD to work on			
	02-13-17 – VASE discussed			
	02-21-17 – SD provided lette			
	02-27-17 – SD submitted lett	er to Vase.		
65	Special Testing	<b>NA</b>		VASE - 3/27
	2-21-17 - Testing is ongoing.			
	release test results for AHA a			
	2-22-17 - Results were relea			
	2-27-17 – Testing is ongoing 3-13-17 – Vase will post afte			
	test results are posted in the			
82	Surveyor –	SD - 3/27		
02	02-21-17 - SD will use surve	30 - 3/2/		
	qualifications for Land Surve			
	02-27-17 - SD will reach out	e		
	surveyor their approval to rel			
	03-13-17 - SD to get CADD			
	1/2 foot contours as the site is			
88	02-27-17 - PE wants the top	SD - 3/27		
	from. This needs to be recer			
	03-13-17 – SD to submit			
91			he fencing fabric needed to be attached.	SD 3/27
	AHA to determine if they war			
	03-13-17 – AHA wants the F			
92			e bricks set aside, although previously	SD 3/27
			AHA to notify Church to pick up.	
	03-13-17 – All the bricks war	e		
MEM DUCK	by SD			
NEW BUSIN	<del></del>			00.007
93	Punch List	: :	a complete	SD 3/27
0.4	SD submitted a punch list of	iteins remaining for them t	o complete.	00.007
94	Close Out Some of the close out items	wara diaguage d		SD 3/27
	Asbestos Close     Asbestos Close			
	As built survey.			
	Close out book			

AHA/ TISE/ VASE will rely on these notes as approved record of matters discussed and conclusions reached during this meeting unless written notice to

## The following to be reviewed at next meeting

## **Project Summary**

RIVERSIDE APARTMENTS DEMOL	2. Pro	ject Number: 05.0	045516.00	3. Total Number of Phases in Project: Il			
4. Project Address: 106-165 Olsen I	5. Pha	ise #: 2		6. Total Dwelling Units for Project: 7			
7. GC Contract Amount: \$XX.XX		8. Tot	al Dwelling Units t	his Phase: 1	Projected Completi	on Date: 03/17/2017	
9. Project Architect: TISE Design		10. Co	nstruction Manag	er: VASE Mana			
General Contractor/Developer: Star	ndard Demolition Servi	ces	Work Descrip	tion: Demolition	Contract S	Starting: 8/1/2016	
Contract Completion: 2/3/2017			Change Order A	mount:			
Extended to 3-17-17		-\$1,700					
Subcontractors (List Each	Category of Work	C	ontract Amount	Туре	Starting Date	Completion Date	
Below):							
All State Silt Fencing, LLC	Silt Fence		\$6,242.75	WBE	9/1/2016	9/1/2016	
Rose Construction Company LLC			\$21,600.00	WBE, MBE	1/11/17	2/3/17	
Select Fence & Tiles, LLC	Chain Link Fence		\$48,642.00	WBE, SEC 3	8/26/2016	10/10/2016	
A. Vets Demo, LLC	Selective Demo		\$187,000.00	MBE	9/6/2016	12/15/2016	
TLC Services, LLC	ACM Abatement		\$31,000.00	MBE, SEC 3	9/5/2016	Still on Site	

# Progress: Work completed for the entire phase for the particular line item.

ltem#	Opened	Closed	Description	% Complete
11	8/1/2016		General Conditions	80%
2	8/1/2016		Mobilization	100%
3	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Insurance	100%
4	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Bond	100%
5	8/1/2016		Demo Permits	100%
6	8/1/2016		Chain Link Fence	100%
7	8/1/2016		Utility Disconnects	100%
8	8/1/2016	8/30/2016	Site Trailer	100%
9	8/1/2016		Security Camera Removal	100%
10	8/1/2016		Erosion Control	100%
11	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 2	100%
12	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 3	100%
13	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 4	100%
14	8/1/2016		ACM BLD 5	100%
15	8/1/2016		ACM Community Center	100%
16	8/1/2016		ACM Disposal	100%
17	8/1/2016		Site Demo and Excavation *Sidewalk	85%
18	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 2	100%
19	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 3	100%
20	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 4	100%
21	8/1/2016		Demolition BLD 5	100%
22	8/1/2016		Demolition Boiler House	100%
23	8/1/2016		Demolition Community Center	100%
24	8/1/2016		Demo Debris Disposal	95%
25	8/1/2016		Concrete Crushing	90%
26	8/1/2016		Backfill/Topsoil	50%
27	8/1/2016		Hydro seed	0%
28	8/1/2016		5 Mowing	0%
29	8/1/2016		Site Surveyors	0%

Two weeks look ahead:



#### Phase 2 Riverside Apartments Demolition Ansonia, Connecticut Two Week Look Ahead Schedule

TASK NAME	3/13	3/14	3/15	3/16		3/18	3/19		3/21		3/23	3/24	3/25	3/26
	M	T	W	TH	F	SA	SU	M	T	W	TH	F	SA	SU
Concrete Crushing - Foundations COMPLETE														
Main Site Site Demolition COMPLETS														
Community Center ACM Foundation Removal COMPLETE														****
Main Site Underground Ut lity Demo	Х													
Snow Remova /Clean Up		Х	Х											
Concrete Crushing - Storm Fipes				χ	Х			Х						
Main Site Rough Grading	Х		χ	Х	Х		-							
Main Site - Finish Grade & Stockpiling Crushed Concrete					Х			Х	Х	Х				
Community Center ACM Foundation Load Out	Х		Х											
Community Center Site Demolition	Х		Х											
Community Center Back HIL/Fough Grading			Х	Х	Х									
Community Center-Finish Grade								Х	Х	Х				
Continuos coad Out	Х		Х	Х	Х			Х	Х	Х	-			
Demobilize										Х	Х	Х		

## Submittal Logs:

Item #	Description.	Opened	Date Submitted	Date Approved	% Complete
00700	W-9	8/1/16	7/29/16	9/12/16	100%
01043	Abatement, Work Plan, Pressure System, etc.	8/1/16	8/17/16	8/31/16	100%
01290	SOV	8/1/16	8/9/16	8/24/16	100%
01500	Site Plan	8/1/16	8/16/16	8/24/16	100%
01524	Waste Mgmt. Plan	8/1/16	9/21/16	10/12/16	100%
01526	Containment Materials	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01560	AHERA Accreditations, License, etc.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
01562	Respiratory Protection	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
01563	Decontamination Units	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 A	Asbestos Work Plan, Abatement/ other, Pressure System	8/1/16	8/11/16	9/19/16	100%
02081 B	Demo staging area	11/7/16	11/8/16	11/8/16	100%
02081 C	Roof staging	11/21/16	11/22/16	11/22/16	100%
02086	Waste Mgmt.	8/1/16	8/30/16	9/19/16	100%
02110	Soil Management	9/19/16	10/19/16	11/01/16	100%
02220	Demo Plan	8/1/16	9/19/16	10/11/16	100%
02300	Excavation, Fill Material	8/1/16	1/6/17	01/18/17	100%
02821	Fence	8/1/16	8/22/16	8/23/16	100%
01770	Pest Control inspection	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/25/16	100%
02920	Topsoil	8/1/16	10/7/16	10/27/16	100%
02930	Seed/ Lawn	8/1/16	10/12/16	10/18/16	100%
01730	Land Surveyor	8/1/16			0%
00000	Mana portification Con 2 MANDE Affirmation Action Plan	LOWING	1		

00600	Wage certification, Sec 3, M/WBE, Affirmative Action Plan	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01310	Subcontractor List	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01320	Construction Schedule and Report	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going
01770	Incomplete items, Cert. of Release, Inspection Report, etc.	8/1/16	on going	on going	on going

# Change Order Proposal:

CO#	Company	Date of Change	Received	Description/ Status	Cost Estimate	Date Signed / Approved
1	Standard Demolition	8-30-16	9/5/16	Credit Trailer	(\$1,700)	9/26/16
2	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Credit security camera removal	(\$2,500)	1-03-17
3	Standard Demolition	12-05-16	12/12/16	Remove signage	\$2,500	1-03-17
4	Standard Demolition	2-10-17	2-13-17	Removal of additional ACM	27,725.22	